JUDGING SCHEDULE

Z ONTARIO COUNTY
\ﬁ KENNEL CLUB
& — UNDER THE BIG TOP!

ORONO FAIRGROUNDS
Orono, Ontario

Friday, June 13, 2014
Saturday, June 14, 2014
Sunday, June 15, 2014

TO
LINDSAY/PETERBOROUGH

TO HWY. 401
TORONTO/BELLEVILLE



RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Jackman

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:15 p.m.
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Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested
BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Afghan Hound
Basenji
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Pharaoh Hound
Whippet

BP - Whippet
Judging Group 2

FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2014

2-0

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Felske-Jackman

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3
4
1
1
1
3
2
1
2
6
1
1
6
1

Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler

Vet - Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
Neapolitan Mastiff
BP-Neapolitan Mastiff

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Jackman

2:15 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:20p.m.

4
2
2
1
4
1

—_ N

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Boxer

Dogue De Bordeaux
Judging Group 3

Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
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1
3

Chow Chow
French Bulldog

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. B. Dupree

10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

3
1
3
1
1
1
4
1
8
9
2

Australian Shepherd

BP-Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie

Vet - Bearded Collie
Alt - Bearded Collie
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Matheson

12:30 p.m.

1:25 p.m.

2
1
5
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Scottish Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
BP - Sealyham Terrier
Skye Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
W.HW.T.

Judging Group 4

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Fernall

1:55 p.m. 11
2
3
3
3

250 pm. 9
2
2
2
3
1
1
1

3:45 p.m.

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Barbet

Pointer

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Judging Group 1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Umpleby

4:15 p.m.

4
1
1
3

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Tibetan Terrier

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Queijeiro

8:00am. 2

8:50 a.m.
9:20 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:55 a.m.

LUNCH

1:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:25 p.m.
3:55 p.m.
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Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Fox Terrier (W)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Scottish Terrier
BP - Sealyham Terrier
Skye Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
W.H.W.T.
Judging Group 4

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vet - Ret (Labrador)
Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

Affenpinscher
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Vet - Chinese Crested
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Papillon

Pomeranian

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
C.K.C. Spaniel

Alt - C.K.C. Spaniel
Pekingese

Pug

Judging Group §

Chow Chow
Dalmatian

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Standard)
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

6 French Bulldog

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. V. Umpleby
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Dogue De Bordeaux
Neapolitan Mastiff
BP - Neapolitan Mast
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
BP - Portuguese Wtr
Alt - Portuguese Wtr
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler

Vet - Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. O. Nielsen
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Boxer

Bullmastiff

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Judging Group 3

Afghan Hound
Basenji
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MLH)
Vet - Dachshund (MLH
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound

Vet - Deerhound
Irish Wolfhound
Whippet

BP - Whippet
Judging Group 2

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Vet - Bearded Collie
Alt - Bearded Collie
Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-4-1-0

o
&

1 :o
[N en] (e}

—_—
|

»—w—\bov—\l\)»—kopoov—kl\)o»—\mo

= < R URIRUN SR Rl S R R )

»—o»—AwL:A)O'—‘-B

o»—ko:o»—ko—w—k

Ooovl—kl\)»—w—ko
1
O, OOO~—O

»—\Ol\)»—kopoov—koo
CPHROPR—NDO =
oo P ook

O\OO»—H—H—IOO»—I\)UIO
»—A»—AU.)OL»J»—AII\N—OO»—‘O



RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. O. Nielsen

8:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

LUNCH

1:10 p.m.

—N == = N = =N =N N o= = W= == W)W NN = =NDo0R DN R =W

=N = WD RN W WWW,m

Pug

Pekingese
Affenpinscher

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Papillon

Pomeranian

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog

Chow Chow
Dalmatian

Vet - Dalmatian
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Miniature)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Scottish Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
BP - Sealyham Terrier
Skye Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
W.HW.T.

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)

SUNDAY, JUNE 15, 2014

Vizlsa

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vet - Ret (Labrador)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Queijeiro

9:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

LUNCH
12:15 p.m.
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Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Afghan Hound

Basenji

Bloodhound
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MLH)
Irish Wolthound
Whippet

BP - Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
BP - Portuguese Wtr
Alt - Portuguese Wtr
Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler

Vet - Rottweiler
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky

Alt - Siberian Husky
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Dogue De Bordeaux
Neapolitan Mastiff

BP - Neapolitan Mastiff
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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0-0-4-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-0



ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES AND VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2014 - Noon

RING 3 - Judge: Joanne Boudreault

Group 2

Group 3
Group 5
Group 7

Jfollowed by:

Group 5
Group 6
Group 2
Group 7
Group 4
Group 3
Group 1

1-71t09 years

1 - 11 years and over
1-71t09 years
1-71t09 years
2-7T7109 years
1-9to 11 years

1 Junior, 2 Seniors, 1 Open
1 Senior

1 Junior, 1 Open

2 Juniors, 4 Seniors

1 Senior, 1 Open

3 Juniors, 1 Open

2 Juniors, 1 Open

OBEDIENCE TRIALS
SATURDAY, JUNE 14, 2014

TRIAL #1 - 10:00 a.m.

RING 5 - Judge: Mr. D. Boles

PRE-NOVICE:

NOVICE ‘A’

NOVICE ‘B’

OPEN ‘B’

UTILITY ‘B’ :

Followed by:

TRIAL #2

PRE-NOVICE:

NOVICE ‘A’

NOVICE ‘B’

OPEN ‘A’

OPEN ‘B’

UTILITY ‘B’ :

1001, 1006, 1007, 1019, 1020
1009

1002, 1011, 1016

1010, 1013, 1014, 1018, 1024,

1013

1001, 1006, 1019, 1020

1009

1002, 1016, 1023

1005

1010, 1012, 1014, 1018, 1021, 1022, 1024

1022



SUNDAY. JUNE 15, 2014

TRIAL #3 - 10:00 a.m.
RING 5 - Judge: Mrs. D. MacKenzie

UTILITY ‘B> : 1021, 1022

UTILITY ‘A’ : 1000

OPEN ‘B’ : 1008, 1014, 1017, 1018, 1021, 1022
OPEN ‘A’ : 1005

NOVICE ‘B’ : 1002, 1015, 1016

NOVICE ‘A’ : 1003, 1004

PRE-NOVICE: 1001, 1019, 1020

Followed by:

TRIAL #4

UTILITY ‘A’ : 1000

OPEN ‘B’ : 1008, 1014, 1017, 1018, 1021, 1022

OPEN ‘A’ ;1005

NOVICE ‘B’ : 1002, 1016

NOVICE ‘A’ : 1004

PRE-NOVICE: 1019, 1020

Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8§ Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour. Please notify the
obedience ring steward if you have a conflict between obedience and conformation.

Lunches (if required) will be posted at ringside.

JUNIOR HANDLING - CONFORMATON
Sunday, June 15, 2014
RING 3 - Noon

JUNIOR HANDLING - OBEDIENCE
Sunday, June 15, 2014
RING 5 - following the completion of Obedience Trial #3.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:00 a.m.




ALL BREED SANCTION MATCH

FRIDAY, JUNE 13, 2014
Judge: Laurie Campbell

Judging will commence as soon as possible after Best in Show

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
www.mjnshowservices.com
Tel.: (416) 759-8593
Fax: (416) 759-7790

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, June 13, 2014 - Mr. M. Jackman
Saturday, June 14, 2014 - Mr. M. Queijeiro
Sunday, June 15, 2014 - Mr. O. Nielsen

SUMMARY

Fri, Sat. Sun.

Group 1 39 52 55
Group 2 16 17 13
Group 3 40 55 57
Group 4 18 20 18
Group 5 34 50 38
Group 6 16 24 22
Group 7 _30 _37 33
193 255 236

Baby Puppy 17 27 23
Veterans 2 6 3
Altered 2 5 2
Obedience . _32 _31
214 325 295

CKC CANINE GOOD NEIGHBOUR PROGRAM
Sunday, June 15™ testing to start at approximately 9:00 a.m.
CGN Evaluator: Joan Reid Testing Fee - $25.00 (payable on-site)

Register on-site or pre-register with Deb Webster at
416-431-4991 or bernafide @gmail.com




